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To: Secretary Procurement Committee
Subject: SPPRA - PC Minutes of Meeting

From: Secretary Procurement Committee

Sent: Tuesday, August 24, 2021 3:12 PM

To: Syed Fahad Jawed / Head of Procurement <sjawed@iba.edu.pk>

Cc: Procurement-Committee <Procurement~CommitteeZ@iba.edu.pk>- Dr. Mohammad Asad llyas / Registrar

Uddin Khan / Campus Manager (Main Campus) <sukhan@iba.edu.pk>; Kazi Muhammad Mazharuddin / Manager
Transport & General Maintenance Main Campus <kmmazharuddin@iba.edu.pk>; Moeid Sultan / Director Fin
<msultan@iba.edu.pk>; Dr. S Akbar Zaidi / Executive Director <sazaidi@iba.edu.pk>

Subject: Item 1: Approval for Painting Works at Girls Hostel

SUBIJECT: Approval for Painting Works at Girls Hostel
IBA REF # : CW/01/21-22

DATE & TIME: August 24, 2021 - 1505h rs

BIDDERS:

M/s Creative Contractors

M/s LK. Enterprises & Co.

M/s Glaxy Enterprises

M/s Shafiq Construction

DISCUSSION: Sr. Executive Purchase briefed the committee in its 1731 meeting on the tender for ‘Painting
Works at Girls Hostel’. The committee reviewed the submitted bids,

DECISION: Recommended to award “Painting Works at Girls Hostel” to M/s Creative Contza/cj_qgj; Rs.
1,409,729/- (inclusive of all taxes) |
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1. Dr.S. M. Faisal Iradat (Chairman) Ad_“-ﬂ Oggfrfq Péea Ju.s t
2. Haris Qureshi (External Member) CeEmg, Ve HER ! Ut'-'\"j‘
3. M. Mabroor Khan (External Member)
4. Syed Akbar Hussain Kazmi (Member)
5. Syed Wajeeh Zaidi (Member) e ——
6. Muhammad Nasimulhaque Malik (Member) ‘3:&\_/\&
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Muhammad Hanif (Secretary) - ﬁ\/«
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